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1.)    AGEE, JAMES.  Letters of James Agee to Father Flye. New York: George Braziller, 1962. 
First Edition. 8vo. Cloth. Very Good / Good. Frontis., 235 pp., illus. With an essay by Robert 
Phelps and an introduction by James Harold Flye. Owner's signature in ink, edges rubbed, 
seller's small label on half-title page, two small white stains (correcting fluid?) on front pastedown 
endpaper; price-clipped dustjacket chipped and worn at extremities.  $30.00 
 
2.)    AIKEN, CONRAD. Selected Letters of Conrad Aiken. New Haven: Yale University Press, 
1978. First Edition. 8vo. Quarter Cloth. Near Fine / Very Good. xxv, 350 pp., illus. Edited by 
Joseph Killorin. Book is basically fine but shows some very slight wear to the spine. Price-clipped 
dustjacket is rubbed, with some light soiling on back panel, edgewear and some mild chipping. 
Still a very nice copy.  $25.00 
 
3.)    AMIS, KINGSLEY. The Letters of Kingsley Amis. London: HarperCollins, 2000. First 
Edition. 8vo. Cloth. Fine / Near Fine. li, 1208pp., illus. Edited by Zachary Leader. Minor edgewear 
to top of dustjacket, else as new copy.  $30.00 
 
4.)    BALZAC, HONORE DE & CARRAUD, MADAME ZULMA.  The Unpublished 
Correspondence of Honore De Balzac and Madame Zulma Carraud, 1829-1850. London: 
John Lane The Bodley Head, 1937. First UK Edition. 8vo. Cloth. Good / No Jacket. Frontis., xxiii, 
400 pp. Translated by Lewis J. May. Boards are faded and edgeworn, particularly at the spine. 
Owner's book-plate on the front free endpaper, mild age toning to pages.  $30.00 
 
5.)    BENNETT, ARNOLD.  Arnold Bennett: A Portrait Done at Home, Together with 170 
Letters from A. B. New York: Claude Kendall & Willoughby Sharp, 1935. First Edition. 8vo. 
Cloth. Very Good / No Jacket. 350 pp. Edited by Dorothy Cheston Bennett. Boards are a bit worn, 
spine faded, pages are mildly age toned.  $25.00 
 
6.)    BERENSON, BERNARD.  The Selected Letters of Bernard Berenson. London: 
Hutchinson, 1965. First Edition. 8vo. Cloth. Fine / Very Good. Frontis., vii, 310 pp. Edited by A.K. 
McComb. Price-clipped dustjacket.  $25.00 
 
7.)    BIRKENHEAD, LORD (EDITOR). The Five Hundred Best English Letters. London: 
Cassell, 1931. First Edition. 8vo. Cloth. Very Good / No Jacket. xxvii, 960 pp. Selected and 
edited, with an introduction by The First Earl of Birkenhead. Black topstain. Boards are edgeworn, 
corners bumped, offsetting to endpapers, pages are age toned.  $25.00 
 
8.)    BORROW, GEORGE.  Shorter, Clement King. George Borrow and His Circle: Wherein 
May Be Found Many Hitherto Unpublished Letters of Borrow and Friends. Boston: 
Houghton Mifflin Company, 1913. First Edition. 8vo. Cloth. Good / No Jacket. Frontis., 450 pp., 
illus. Previous owner's bookplate, rubbing and edgewear to boards and spine, both hinges 
starting.  $25.00 
 
9.)    BROOKE, RUPERT.  The Letters of Rupert Brooke. New York: Harcourt, Brace & World, 
1968. First American Edition. 8vo. Cloth. Very Good / Very Good. xv, 709 pp., illus. Chosen and 
edited by Geoffrey Keynes. Top of spine bruised, dustjacket rubbed.  $50.00 
 
10.)   BROWN, CHARLES ARMITAGE. The Letters of Charles Armitage Brown. Cambridge: 
Harvard University Press, 1966. First Edition. 8vo. Cloth. Fine / Near Fine. xix, 438 pp. Edited by 
Jack Stillinger. Dustjacket is lightly soiled, with a few chips and edgeworn.  $45.00 
 
11.)   BROWNING, ELIZABETH BARRETT.  Elizabeth Barrett to Miss Mitford: The 
Unpublished Letters of Elizabeth Barrett to Mary Russell Mitford. London: John Murray, 
1954. First Edition. 8vo. Cloth. Fine / Very Good. xviii, 284 pp., illus. Edited and introduced by 
Betty Miller. Fine in a lightly rubbed and price-clipped dustjacket.  $25.00 
 
 



12.)   BROWNING, ELIZABETH BARRETT.  Elizabeth Barrett to Mr. Boyd: Unpublished 
Letters of Elizabeth Barrett Browning to Hugh Stuart Boyd. London: John Murray, 1955. First 
Edition. 8vo. Cloth. Very Good / Very Good. xxxxix, 299 pp. Introduced and edited by Barbara P. 
McCarthy. Light edgewear and mark to lower edge; price-clipped dustjacket is lightly soiled with 
some minor edgewear.  $25.00 
 
13.)   BROWNING, ELIZABETH BARRETT.  Mrs. Browning's Letters and Essays, 2 
Volumes. New York: John W. Lovell, 8vo. Cloth. Good / No Jacket. No Date. 2 Volumes: Vol. I: 
322 pp., Vol. II: 226 pp. Books are very good save for several tears to a series of 8 pages in the 
first volume, 3 of which affect the text but are still entirely readable. Otherwise, the books are 
tight, though the corners are bumped and slightly worn.  $50.00 
 
14.)   BROWNING, ELIZABETH BARRETT & BROWNING, ROBERT.  Letters of the 
Brownings to George Barrett. Urbana: University of Illinois Press, 1958. First Edition. 8vo. 
Cloth. Very Good / Very Good. 392 pp., illus. Edited by Paul Landis with the assistance of Ronald 
E. Freeman. Book has some edgewear, discreet library stamp on the front free endpaper, very 
slight age toning to pages. Price-clipped dustjacket is a bit worn and rubbed, with some slight 
chipping.  $25.00 
 
15.)   BROWNING, ROBERT. Learned Lady: Letters from Robert Browning to Mrs. Thomas 
FitzGerald, 1876-1889. Cambridge: Harvard University, 1966. First Edition, Second Printing. 8vo. 
Cloth. Fine / Near Fine. xii, 232 pp., illus. Edited by Edward C. McAleer. Fine in a lightly soiled 
and darkened price-clipped dustjacket. Second printing.  $20.00 
 
16.)   CABELL, JAMES BRANCH.  The Letters of James Branch Cabell. Norman: University 
of Oklahoma Press, 1975. First Edition. 8vo. Cloth. Near Fine / Near Fine. Frontis., xvii, 277 pp., 
illus. Edited by Edward Wagenknecht. Some mild edgewear; price-clipped dustjacket is a bit 
sunned along the spine edges.  $25.00 
 
17.)   CALMANN, JOHN.  The Letters of John Calmann, 1951-1980. London: John Murray, 
1986. First Edition. 8vo. Cloth. Fine / Fine. 247 pp, illus. With two forewords by William Anderson 
and Francois Duchene.  $25.00 
 
18.)   CHEEVER, JOHN.  The Letters of John Cheever. New York: Simon & Schuster, 1988. 
First Edition. 8vo. Cloth. Fine / Fine.  397 pp., illus.  Edited by Benjamin Cheever. Price-clipped 
jacket.  $35.00 
 
19.)   CHEKHOV, ANTON.  Letters of Anton Chekhov. New York: Viking, 1973. First Edition. 
8vo. Cloth. Fine / Fine.  xvii, 490 pp. Selected and edited by Avrahm Yarmolinsky.  $25.00 
 
20.)   CONGREVE, WILLIAM.  William Congreve: Letters & Documents. New York: Harcourt 
Brace & World, 1964. First Edition. 8vo. Cloth. Near Fine / Very Good. xxii, 295 pp. Edited by 
John Hodges. Book has some minor edgewear. Price-clipped dustjacket soiled on back panel, 
edgeworn, with a few chips, and with a closed tear along the flap edge at the front.  $20.00 
 
21.)   DEACON, WILLIAM ARTHUR.  Dear Bill: The Correspondence of William Arthur 
Deacon. Toronto: University of Toronto Press, 1988. First Edition. 8vo. Cloth. Very Good / Very 
Good. Edited by John Lennox and Michele Lacombe. Frontis., xxxii, 368 pp.  $25.00 
 
22.)   DUDEK, LOUIS & POUND, EZRA.  Dk/ Some Letters of Ezra Pound. Montreal: DC 
Books, 1974. First Edition. 8vo. Trade Paperback. Near Fine  145 pp. Edited by Louis Dudek. 
Fascinating correspondence between Pound and Dudek, with many of the letters reproduced in 
facsimile, including Pound's squiggles and revisions.  $25.00 
 
 
 



23.)   ELIOT, T. S.  The Letters of T. S. Eliot. London: Faber & Faber, 1988. First Trade. 8vo. 
Cloth. Fine / Very Good.  xxxi, 639 pp., illus. Edited by Valerie Eliot. Jacket has some edgewear.  
$30.00 
 
24.)   EWING, JULIANA HORATIA.  Canada Home: Juliana Horatia Ewing's Fredericton 
Letters, 1867-1869. Vancouver: University of British Columbia, 1983. First Edition. 8vo. Cloth. 
Fine / Fine. Frontis., xxi, 425 pp., illus. Edited by Margaret Howard Blom and Thomas E. Blom.  
$20.00 
 
25.)   FAULKNER, WILLIAM. Selected Letters of William Faulkner. New York: Random 
House, 1977. First Edition. 8vo. Cloth. Very Good / Very Good.  xvii, 488 pp. Edited by Joseph 
Blotner. Top corners bumped. Price-clipped dustjacket has faded spine and closed tears on both 
bumped corners.  $35.00 
 
26.)   FITZGERALD, F. SCOTT & PERKINS, MAXWELL.  Dear Scott/Dear Max: The 
Fitzgerald-Perkins Correspondence. New York: Scribner, 1971. 8vo. Trade Paperback. Edited 
by John Kuehl and Jackson R. Bryer. Very Good.  vi, 282 pp.  $10.00 
27.)   FROST, ROBERT.  Selected Letters of Robert Frost. New York: Holt, Rinehart and 
Winston, 1964. First Edition. 8vo. Cloth. Near Fine / No Jacket.  lxiv, 645 pp., illus. Edited by 
Lawrance Thompson. Light edgewear else a near fine copy.  $35.00 
 
28.)   GILL ERIC.  Letters of Eric Gill. London: Jonathan Cape, 1947. First Edition. 8vo. Cloth. 
Very Good / No Jacket. Frontis., 480 pp., illus. Edited by Walter Shewring.  $50.00 
 
29.)   GISSING, GEORGE.  Letters of George Gissing to Eduard Bertz, 1887-1903. New 
Brunswick: Rutgers University Press, 1961. First Edition. 8vo. Cloth. Fine / Near Fine. xl, 337 pp. 
Edited by Arthur C. Young. $25.00 
 
30.)   GREGORY, KENNETH (ed.).  The First Cuckoo: A Selection of the Most Witty, 
Amusing and Memorable Letters to The Times, 1900-1980. London: George Allen & Unwin, 
1982. Second Revised Edition. 8vo. Cloth. Very Good / Very Good.  359 pp. Second impression 
of the second revised edition (1981). Foreword by Bernard Levin. Preface by Geoffrey Woolley. 
The head and foot of spine are bumped, previous owner's inscription in ink on the front free 
endpaper. Dustjacket shows some mild general wear and is sunned along the spine.  $20.00 
 
31.)   GREGORY, KENNETH (ed.). The Second Cuckoo: A Further Selection of Witty, 
Amusing and Memorable Letters to The Times. London: George Allen & Unwin, 1983. First 
Edition. 8vo. Cloth. Near Fine / Near Fine.  322 pp. Foot of spine bruised, light edgewear. Price-
clipped dustjacket.  $20.00 
 
32.)   GREGORY, KENNETH (ed.). Your Obedient Servant: A Selection of the Most Witty, 
Amusing and Memorable Letters to the Times of London, 1900-1975. London/Toronto: 
Methuen, 1976. First Canadian Edition. 8vo. Cloth. Near Fine / Near Fine. 350 pp. Foreword by 
Bernard Levin. First Canadian Edition from UK sheets. Book and price-clipped jacket are a bit 
edgeworn.  $20.00 
 
33.)   GUSTAFSON, RALPH & ROSS, W. W. E. A Literary Friendship: The Correspondence 
of Ralph Gustafson and W. W. E. Ross. Toronto: ECW Press, 1984. First Edition. 8vo. Trade 
Paperback. Fine. Unpaginated. Edited by Bruce Whiteman. Loosely inserted is an Xeroxed 
promotional letter from the publisher.  $15.00 
 
34.)   HAECKEL, ERNST.  The Love Letters of Ernst Haeckel Written Between 1898 and 
1903. New York and London: Harper & Brothers, 1930. First Edition. 8vo. Quarter Cloth. Very 
Good / No Jacket. viii, 298 pp. Edited by Johannes Werner. Translated from the German by Ida 
Zeitlin. Edges are chafed and worn, especially at the corners, boards are a bit rubbed, spine is 
rubbed and darkened, some mild age toning to the pages.  $25.00 



 
35.)   HART-DAVIS, RUPERT & LYTTELTON, GEORGE.  The Lyttelton Hart-Davis Letters: 
Correspondence of George Lyttelton and Rupert Hart-Davis 1955-56. London: John Murray, 
1978. First Edition. 8vo. Cloth. Fine / Near Fine. Frontis., xi, 220 pp. Edited and introduced by 
Rupert Hart-Davis. The first volume of letters between George Lyttelton, a retired schoolmaster, 
and Rupert Hart-Davis, editor and publisher. Price-clipped dustjacket shows minor wear to 
extremities with a tiny closed tear a top of rear cover.  $40.00 
 
36.)   HART-DAVIS, RUPERT & LYTTELTON, GEORGE.  The Lyttelton Hart-Davis Letters: 
Correspondence of George Lyttelton and Rupert Hart-Davis, Volume Two 1956-57. London: 
John Murray, 1979. First Edition. 8vo. Cloth. Near Fine / Near Fine. x, 226 pp. Edited and 
introduced by Rupert Hart-Davis. Second volume of letters between George Lyttelton, a retired 
schoolmaster and Rupert Hart-Davis, editor and publisher. One corner bumped, otherwise a near 
fine copy in a price-clipped dustjacket.  $40.00 
 
37.)   HART-DAVIS, RUPERT & LYTTELTON, GEORGE.  The Lyttelton Hart-Davis Letters: 
Correspondence of George Lyttelton and Rupert Hart-Davis, Volume Three, 1958. London: 
John Murray, 1981. First Edition. 8vo. Cloth. Fine / Near Fine. v, 185 pp. Edited and introduced 
by Rupert Hart-Davis. The third volume of letters between George Lyttelton, a retired 
schoolmaster and Rupert Hart-Davis, editor and publisher. A fine copy in a price-clipped 
dustjacket.  $40.00 
 
38.)   HOFFER, WILLIAM & FAWCETT, BRIAN.  A Correspondence. Vancouver: William 
Hoffer & the Final Judgement Construction Co., 1985. First Edition. Printed Wrapper. Fine 23 
pages. This pamphlet contains correspondence between Fawcett and Hoffer re. their literary 
feud. Scarce.  $25.00 
 
39.)   HOOD, THOMAS. The Letters of Thomas Hood.  Toronto: University of Toronto Press, 
1973. First Edition. 8vo. Cloth. Near Fine / Very Good. Frontis., xxviii, 703 pp. Edited by Peter F. 
Morgan. The book has some very minor edgewear; price-clipped dustjacket is a bit worn, chipped 
and stained.  $35.00 
 
40.)   HUDSON, W. H. & GARNETT, EDWARD.  Letters from W. H. Hudson: 1901-1922. New 
York: E. P. Dutton, 1923. First American Edition. 8vo. Cloth. Good / No Jacket. 295 pp. 
Introduction by Edward Garnett. One of 950 copies. Ex-library copy. Front free endpaper cleanly 
removed. Label removed from rear paste-down endpaper. Spine darkened, covers lightly soiled. 
Raised portrait of Hudson on the front cover. A series of letters addressed to Edward Garnett.  
$30.00 
 
41.)   HUDSON, W. H.  Letters on the Ornithology of Buenos Ayres. Ithaca: Cornell University 
Press, 1951. First Edition. 8vo. Cloth. Fine / Very Good. xv, 93 pp. Edited by David R. Dewar, 
with a foreword by Herbert F. West. Original glassine wrapper torn at head and foot of spine and 
some chipping along edge, else fine copy in original slightly faded slipcase.  $40.00 
 
42.)   HUNEKER, JAMES GIBBONS.  Letters of James Gibbons Huneker. New York: Charles 
Scribner's Sons, 1922. First Edition. 8vo. Cloth. Very Good / No Jacket. Frontis., xvi, 324 pp. 
Collected and edited by Josephine Huneker. Some edgewear, spine slightly darkened, still a very 
nice copy.  $20.00 
 
43.)   HUXLEY, ALDOUS. Letters of Aldous Huxley. New York: Harper & Row, 1969. First 
American Edition. 8vo. Cloth. Fine / Very Good. Frontis., 992 pp. Edited by Grover Smith. Slight 
soiling and minor tears to price-clipped dustjacket.  $50.00 
 
 
 
 



44.)   JAMES, ALICE.  The Death and Letters of Alice James:  Selected Correspondence. 
Berkeley: University of California Press, 1981. First Edition. 8vo. Cloth. Fine / Near Fine. Frontis., 
214 pp., illus. Edited, with a biographical essay by Ruth Bernard Yeazell. Price-clipped dustjacket 
has some light edgewear and one small closed tear. Else a fine copy.  $25.00 
 
45.)   JAMES, HENRY.  Selected Letters of Henry James. London: Rupert Hart-Davis, 1956. 
First Edition. 8vo. Cloth. Near Fine / Very Good. 268 pp. Edited and with an introduction by Leon 
Edel. The book has the slightest of wear but still nearly fine. Price-clipped dustjacket has a small 
ink stain on the spine and some slight wear and rubbing but still very good.  $30.00 
 
46.)   JAMES, HENRY. Henry James: A Life in Letters. London: Allen Lane, 1999. First Edition. 
8vo. Cloth.  Fine / Fine.  xxxv, 667 pp. Edited by Philip Horne. A very nice copy.  $30.00 
 
47.)   JOHNSON, SAMUEL; BURNEY, FANNY & MRS. THRALE-PIOZI.  The Queeney 
Letters: Being Letters Addressed to Hester Maria Thrale by Doctor Johnson, Fanny 
Burney, and Mrs. Thrale-Piozzi. New York: Farrar & Rinehart, 1934. First American Edition. 
8vo. Cloth. Very Good / Good. xxix, 275 pp. Edited by The Marquis of Lansdowne. Book shows 
some mild general wear, hinges are weak, age toning to pages. Price-clipped dustjacket is worn, 
rubbed, darkened, and chipped, with a portion of the spine peeled away.  $35.00 
 
48.)   LAURENCE, MARGARET & PURDY, AL. Margaret Laurence - Al Purdy: A Friendship 
in Letters, Selected Correspondence. Toronto: McClelland & Stewart, 1993. First Edition. 8vo. 
Cloth. Fine / Fine. viii, 380 pp. Includes a bibliography of both authors' books. Edited and with an 
introduction by John Lennox. Review copy is stamped in red on title-page. Publisher's 
promotional sheet loosely inserted. A fine copy with grey silk bookmark sewn in.  $25.00 
 
49.)   LAWRENCE, D. H.  D. H. Lawrence: Letters to Thomas and Adele Seltzer. Santa 
Barbara: Black Sparrow Press, 1976. First Edition. 8vo. Trade Paperback. Very Good. Frontis., 
xiv, 290 pp., illus. Edited by Gerald M. Lacy. Bound in light blue wrappers printed in green, 
brownish yellow, blue and white on front cover, and in blue and brownish yellow on spine. Green 
flyleaves at front and back. Spine faded, still a very good copy. (Morrow and Cooney, 238)  
$15.00 
 
50.)   LAWRENCE, D. H. The Quest for Rananim: D. H. Lawrence's Letters to S. S. 
Koteliansky, 1914-1930. Montreal: McGill-Queen's, 1970. First Edition. 8vo. Cloth. Near Fine / 
Very Good. xxxvii, 433 pp. Edited by George J. Zytaruk. Book is very slightly edgeworn. Price-
clipped dustjacket is rubbed, spine darkened, small patch of label adhesive residue.  $30.00 
 
51.)   LAWRENCE, FRIEDA. Frieda Lawrence: The Memoirs and Correspondence. New 
York: Alfred A. Knopf, 1964. First American Edition. 8vo. Cloth. Very Good / Good. Frontis., xix, 
481pp., x, illus. Edited by E.W.Tedlock, Jr. Top corners mildly bumped; price-clipped dustjacket is 
chipped and worn.  $35.00 
 
52.)   LAWRENCE, T. E.  Selected Letters of T. E. Lawrence. London: World Books, 1941. First 
Thus. 8vo. Cloth. Very Good / No Jacket. 384 pp. Reprint Society edition. Edited by David 
Garnett. Book has some general wear, spine darkened, some age toning to paper. Owner's blind-
stamp on front free endpaper.  $25.00 
 
53.)   LAWRENCE, T. E.  Selected Letters of T. E. Lawrence. London: World Books, 1941. First 
Thus. 8vo. Cloth. Very Good / No Jacket. 384 pp. Reprint Society edition. Edited by David 
Garnett. Spine is toned, minor edgewear, else a very nice copy.  $25.00 
 
54.)   LAYTON, IRVING.  Wild Gooseberries: The Selected Letters of Irving Layton. Toronto: 
Macmillan of Canada, 1989. First Edition. 8vo. Cloth. Signed by Author. Fine / Fine.  xxiii, 424 pp. 
Edited by Francis Mansbridge. Signed by Layton on title-page.  $150.00 
 



55.)   LISLE, LORD (ARTHUR PLANTAGENET).  The Lisle Letters: An Abridgement. 
Chicago: University of Chicago Press, 1983. First Edition. 8vo. Cloth. Fine / Near Fine. xxvi, 436 
pp., illus. Edited by Muriel St. Clare Byrne. Selected and arranged by Bridget Boland and with a 
foreword by Hugh Trevor-Roper. A selection from the six volume edition of the letters.  $20.00 
 
56.)   MANN, THOMAS.  Letters to Paul Amann 1915-1952. London: Secker & Warburg, 1961. 
First UK Edition. 8vo. Cloth. Near Fine / Very Good. 190 pp. Edited and with an introduction by 
Herbert Wegener. Translated from the German by Richard and Clara Winston.  $20.00 
 
57.)   MANSFIELD, KATHERINE.  Katherine Mansfield's Letters to John Middleton Murray, 
1913-1922. London: Constable & Co., 1951. First Edition. 8vo. Cloth. Very Good / No Jacket. 
Frontis., vii, 701 pp., illus. Edited by John Middleton Murray. Mild fading to front cover.  $35.00 
 
58.)   MANSFIELD, KATHERINE.  The Collected Letters of Katherine Mansfield: Volume 
One, 1903-1917. London: Oxford University Press, 1984. First Edition. 8vo. Cloth. Near Fine / 
Near Fine. Frontis., xxx, 376 pp. Edited by Vincent O’Sullivan and Margaret Scott. Review copy 
with review request pasted to front free endpaper. Two corners slightly bumped. Dustjacket spine 
is very lightly sunned.  $35.00 
 
59.)   MENCKEN, H. L.  The New Mencken Letters. New York: Dial Press, 1977. First Edition. 
8vo. Quarter Cloth. Very Good / Very Good. Frontis. 635 pp. Edited by Carl Bode. Small tear to 
head of spine, light edgewear; price-clipped dustjacket is edgeworn and lightly chipped and spine 
is sunned.  $30.00 
 
60.)   MENCKEN, H. L. & HAARDT, SARA. Mencken and Sara: A Life In Letters. The Private 
Correspondence of H. L. Mencken and Sara Haardt. New York: McGraw Hill, 1987. First 
Edition. 8vo. Quarter Cloth. Near Fine / Near Fine. ix, 551 pp., illus. Edited by Marion Elizabeth 
Rodgers. Some very slight wear to book and price-clipped dustjacket, still nearly fine.  $25.00 
 
61.)   MEREDITH, GEORGE.  The Letters of George Meredith to Alice Meynell with 
Annotations Thereto, 1896-1907. London: Nonesuch Press, 1923. First Edition. 8vo. Paper 
Over Boards. Near Fine / Very Good. 104 pp. One of 850 numbered copies, this being number 
209. Loosely inserted is a four-page brochure from the publisher. Lower front corner bumped, 
affecting dustjacket with approximately one inch closed tear, owner's bookplate, otherwise a crisp 
bright copy.  $65.00 
 
62.)   MOORE, GEORGE.  Letters to Lady Cunard, 1895-1933. London: Rupert Hart-Davis, 
1957. First Edition. 8vo. Quarter Bound. Good / Fair. Frontis., 208 pp., illus. Edited by Rupert 
Hart-Davis. Ex-library copy. Boards and endpapers have extensive adhesive stains from where 
the dustjacket had been taped down. Library stamp on the copyright page, circulation card on 
rear free endpaper, circulation pocket on rear pastedown. The dustjacket has complementary 
adhesive stains along the flap edges, rear flap is mostly missing, dustjacket is rubbed and 
edgeworn and there is a location label on spine. In spite of the wear to the dustjacket and boards, 
the text is clean and intact, of course, since according to the date due slip, this book was never 
once taken out of the library. Worth owning as an exemplar of the librarian's destructive craft and 
the lack of interest on the part of the reading public.  $25.00 
 
63.)   MOORE, MARIANNE. The Selected Letters of Marianne Moore. London: Faber and 
Faber, 1998. First UK Edition. 8vo. Cloth. Fine / Fine. xv, 597 pp. illus. Edited by Bonnie Costello, 
Celeste Goodridge and Christanne Miller. The rarer British edition, in fine condition.  $35.00 
 
64.)   O’HARA, JOHN.  Selected Letters of John O'Hara. New York: Random House, 1978. 
First Edition. 8vo. Quarter Cloth. Near Fine / Very Good. xxi, 538 pp. Edited by Matthew J. 
Bruccoli. Book has some very minor edgewear and a small remainder mark on the bottom edge. 
Dustjacket is slightly worn with a small chip on the front flap edge.  $25.00 
 



65.)   OLSON, CHARLES. Letters for Origin, 1950-1956. New York: Cape Goliard 
Press/Grossman Publishers, 1970. First American Edition. 4to. Cloth. Fine / Very Good. 141 pp. 
Edited by Albert Glover. Mark where sticker removed from front cover and top of spine, some 
fading and wear to dustjacket, but very good to fine copy nonetheless.  $45.00 
 
66.)   OLSON, CHARLES & CREELEY, ROBERT.  Charles Olson & Robert Creeley: The 
Complete Correspondence, Volume I. Santa Barbara: Black Sparrow Press, 1980. First 
Edition. 8vo. Half Cloth. Signed by Author. Fine / Near Fine. 186 pp. Edited by George F. 
Butterick. One of 250 copies numbered and signed by Robert Creeley, bound in half rough blue 
cloth with light grey boards printed in red, light green, black and blue on front cover. Light grey 
paper label on spine printed in red and light green. Red endsheets. In original acetate dustjacket.  
$65.00 
 
67.)   OLSON, CHARLES & CREELEY, ROBERT.  Charles Olson & Robert Creeley: The 
Complete Correspondence, Volume 2. Santa Barbara: Black Sparrow Press, 1980. First 
Edition. 8vo. Half Cloth. Signed by Author.  Fine / Fine. 184 pp. Edited by George F. Butterick. 
One of 250 copies numbered and signed by Robert Creeley, bound in half brown coarse cloth 
with off-white cream boards printed in red, blue, brown and black on front cover. Off-white cream 
paper label on spine printed in red and blue. Red endsheets. In original acetate dustjacket.  
$65.00 
 
68.)   ROSSETTI, DANTE GABRIEL, CHRISTINA & WILLIAM MICHAEL ROSSETTI.  The 
Rossetti-Macmillan Letters: Some 133 Unpublished Letters Written to Alexander 
Macmillan, F. S. Ellis and Others by Dante Gabriel Rossetti, Christina, and William Michael 
Rossetti, 1861-1889. London: Cambridge University Press, 1963. First UK Edition. 8vo. Cloth. 
Near Fine / Very Good. xxi, 166 pp. Edited by Lona Mosk Packer. The book has some minor 
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70.)   PROUST, MARCEL.  Bibesco, Princess Marthe. The Veiled Wanderer: Marcel Proust - 
Letters to the Duc De Guiche and Unpublished Papers. London: The Falcon Press, 1949. 
First Edition. 12mo. Cloth. Very Good / Very Good. 87 pp., illus. Translated by Roland Gant. Mild 
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